

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC09-1997

L.T. CONSOLIDATED CASE NOS. 1D09-1055 and 1D09-1144

WEST FLORIDA REGIONAL MEDICAL
CENTER, INC. d/b/a WEST FLORIDA
HOSPITAL,

Petitioner/Defendant,

vs.

LYNDA S. SEE and RODNEY C. SEE,

Respondents/Plaintiffs. /

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

On Discretionary Review From a Decision
of the First District Court of Appeal

CARLTON FIELDS, P.A.
Counsel for Petitioner
100 SE 2nd Street, Suite 4000
Miami, Florida 33131
Telephone: (305) 530-0050
Facsimile: (305) 530-0055
By: STEPHEN J. BRONIS
WALTER J. TACHÉ
CRISTINA ALONSO
JESSICA ZAGIER WALLACE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	5
I. THE DECISION CONFLICTS WITH <u>TENET V. TAITEL</u>	5
II. THE DECISION CONSTRUED ARTICLE X, SECTION 25 OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION (“AMENDMENT 7”).....	5
III. THE DECISION CONSTRUED THE FLORIDA AND UNITED STATES CONSTITUTIONS.....	7
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	12
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	12
APPENDIX	13

[TABLE OF AUTHORITIES](#)

Page

Cases

Advisory Opinion Re Patients’ Right
To Know About Adverse Medical Incidents,
880 So. 2d 617 (Fla. 2004)9, 10

Columbia Hospital Corp. of So. Broward v. Fain,
No. 4D08-4578, 34 Fla. L. Weekly D1677,
2009 WL 2516917 (Fla. 4th DCA August 19, 2009).....1

Cruger v. Love,
599 So. 2d 111 (Fla. 1992) 3, 5, 9

Dade County Med. Ass'n v. Hlis,
372 So. 2d 117 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979).....9

Florida Hosp. Waterman, Inc. v. Buster,
984 So. 2d 478 (Fla. 2008) 4, 6, 7, 10

Geier v. Am. Honda Motor Co.,
529 U.S. 861 (2000).....8

Ming Wei Liu v. Board of Trustees of the University of Alabama,
No. 09-10011, 2009 WL 1376498, *2 (11th Cir. May 19, 2009)9

Russell v. State,
982 So. 2d 642 (Fla. 2008)7

Savoie v. State,
422 So. 2d 308 (Fla. 1982)7

Tenet Healthsystem Hospitals, Inc. v. Taitel,
855 So. 2d 1257 (Fla. 4th DCA 2003)..... 3, 4, 5

Ting v. AT&T,
319 F.3d 1126 (9th Cir. 2002)9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(Continued)

Page

Statutes

§ 381.028, Fla. Stat.	passim
§ 395.0197, Fla. Stat.	6
§ 395.1097, Fla. Stat.	2

Constitutional Provisions Other Authorities

Article V, Section 3, Fla. Const.	3
Article X, Section 25, Fla. Const.	passim

Rules

Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure 9.030(a)(2)(A)(ii)	7
Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure 9.030(a)(1)(A)(ii)	7
